## OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES, REGULATIONS, & PRIVACY POLICY LUCK IS IN THE AIR GIVEAWAY

**HOW TO ENTER**: Logan A/C and Heat Services is proud to offer the Luck is in the Air Giveaway, where you can win a year supply of furnace filters. You must be 21 or older to enter and win. Only one entry per household. Contestants may sign up beginning March 11th, 2024. Entries will be accepted through 11:59 PM EDT March 18th, 2024. Logan Services is not responsible for lost, delayed, misdirected, incomplete, or unintelligible entries or for interruptions in online service.

**HOW TO PLAY**: Register at logan-inc.com/luck-giveaway for your chance to win a year supply of furnace filters. In 500 words or less, tell us why you or someone you know deserves to win a new furnace. Each entry will be read and judged by Logan Services. The winner will be contacted by a representative from Logan A/C & Heat Services. In the event Logan Services is unable to contact the winner from the information provided on their entry within three business days, the prize will be awarded to the next winner. No purchase necessary.

**PRIZES**: Logan Services will be choosing 3 lucky winners to receive a year supply of furnace filters. The prize includes either (12) standard 1 inch filters or (4) Perfect Air Plus Filters. Does not include installation of any furnace filters or indoor air quality products. Total prize valued up to \$139, depending on type and size of filter requirements. Logan A/C & Heat Services is licensed, bonded and insured in the state of Ohio, license #48313. The prize must be redeemed within 30 days of the winner being notified and is non-transferrable and may not be redeemed for cash.

**ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS**: Employees and their immediate family members of Logan A/C & Heat Services are not eligible to participate. Applicants must own the home entered in the contest and reside within a 40 mile radius of our Dayton, Columbus, and Cincinnati land headquarters. Void where prohibited by law. Contest is subject to federal, state and local laws and regulations. All aspects of this contest, including scheduling and the awarding of prizes are subject to force majeure (Acts of God). Participants agree to release, discharge and hold harmless Logan A/C & Heat Services from damages arising out of the acceptance, use, misuse or possession of prizes received during this contest. All Federal, State and Local taxes are the sole responsibility of the winner. Winners will be identified by two forms of identification, with at least one a photo I.D. By participating, entrants agree to the use of their name and/or likeness for advertising and publicity purposes without additional compensation and to abide by the official rules and decisions of the official judges, which shall be final in all respects. After notification, winner is required to sign and return an affidavit of eligibility and release of liability and consent to publicity before receiving the prize or it may be forfeited.

**ODDS OF WINNING**: Odds of winning depend upon the number of eligible entries received prior to the prize drawing date.

**PRIVACY POLICY**: Logan Services is the sole owner of the information collected from this contest. We will not sell or share your information with any third-party company. We may contact you via email in the future to tell you about specials, new products/services, or helpful heating and cooling tips. You will have the option to unsubscribe at any time.

**SPONSORSHIP**: Logan A/C & Heat Services is the sponsor of this contest.